lessor reserves the right to suspend the charter in the event of non-payment of the additional 
security deposit in the same amount as contractually agreed upon. 

 Security deposit for Crewed Charter Lagoon 46: € 2,000 (two thousand euros) 
 Security deposit for Crewed Charter Lagoon 55: € 2,500 (two thousand five hundred euros) 
 Security deposit for Bareboat Charter Lagoon 46: € 3,500 (three thousand five hundred 

euros) 

The unused security deposit will be refunded in euro and, if possible, within 1 week after the 
charter ends. Exchange rate fluctuations are at the expense or in favour of the charterer.   

Article 7: Insurance 

The lessor is insured against all the usual risks for a vessel of this size and type with the following